
 

Magda Beranek, Section Administrator 
Competitiveness and Market Analysis Section 
Section projects and activities. 
 
 

780-422-7101                 magda.beranek@gov.ab.ca 

Philippa Rodrigues, Director 
Economics Section 
Manages and provides strategic leadership to the Section.  
 

780-427-2799  philippa.rodrigues@gov.ab.ca 
BB/Cell 587-984-2740 

Lorraine Kohlman, Section Administrator 
Economics Section 
Section projects and activities. 
 
780-422-3771                 lorraine.kohlman@gov.ab.ca 

 We enhance the economic  
competitiveness of Alberta’s  

agri-food industry by  
 supporting evidence-based  

policy development and 
 informed business decision-making.   

 
We provide relevant unbiased 

 economic data and information,  
and apply our expertise to provide  

meaningful interpretation  
for our clients and partners. 

Don Brown, Executive Director 
Manages and provides strategic leadership to the Branch. 
 
780-644-5634                don.brown@gov.ab.ca 
BB/Cell 780-224-1121 

Sherry Wallbank, Executive Assistant 
Branch projects and activities. 
 
780-427-0364                sherry.wallbank@gov.ab.ca 
BB/Cell 780-990-4026 

Reynold Jaipaul, Director 
Statistics and Data Development Section 
Manages and provides strategic leadership to the Section. 
 
780-427-5376                 reynold.jaipaul@gov.ab.ca 

Chris Panter, Director 
Competitiveness and Market Analysis Section 
Manages and provides strategic leadership to the Section. 
 

780-644-1287                 chris.panter@gov.ab.ca 
BB/Cell 780-686-7263 

Marian Elson, Administrative Support/Data Processor 
Statistics and Data Development Section 
Data collection and database management. 
 

 
780-422-2961                 marian.elson@gov.ab.ca 

Management and Administration 

 
 

Economics and  
Competitiveness 

Quality Information 
 

 Valuable Insights 

Contact Information 
 

Alberta Agriculture and Forestry 
J. G. O’Donoghue Building 
Economics and Competitiveness Branch 
7000-113 Street, Room 303 
Edmonton,  AB T6H 5T6 
Phone:780-427-4011 
Fax:    780-427-5220 
 

 Email: data-analysis@gov.ab.ca 
 
We are on the web at: 
 
www.agriculture.alberta.ca/data-analysis 
 

 



Barb Pekalski, Trade Research Statistician 
Agri-Food trade statistics for Alberta and Canada. 
 
780-427-5386            barb.pekalski@gov.ab.ca            

Guangzhi Liu, Senior Business and Research Analyst 
Agriculture real estate values, data base development and  
management.  
 
780-422-4430               guangzhi.liu.@gov.ab.ca 

Melodie Mynzak, Finance and Research Assistant 
Surveys and data collection. 
 
 
780-422-3943            melodie.mynzak@gov.ab.ca 

Jason Wood, Provincial Livestock Market  Analyst 
Cattle, hogs and sheep - market outlook, analysis and trends. 
 
 

780-422-3122          jason.wood@gov.ab.ca 

Ava Duering, Competitiveness Analyst  
Value chain research and analysis on competitiveness issues impacting 
agriculture. 
 
780-422-4170      ava.duering@gov.ab.ca 

Jeewani Fernando, Provincial Consumer Market Analyst  
Consumer market research, consumer behaviour, emerging trends. 

 
780-415-9773               jeewani.fernando@gov.ab.ca 

Shukun Guan, Research Analyst 
Costs of production database management.  
 
780-415-2154               shukun.guan@gov.ab.ca 

Anne Huennemeyer, Research Economist 
Applied economic research - current and emerging issues affecting  
Alberta’s agriculture industry. 
 
780-422 –29303           anne.huennemeyer@gov.ab.ca 

Rosalie Cunningham, Coordinating Researcher 
Value chain research and analysis on competitiveness issues impacting 
agriculture. 
 
780-415-9013           rosalie.cunningham@gov.ab.ca 

Olubukola Oyewumi, Economic Modeller 
Economic assessments of current and emerging issues impacting 
Alberta’s agriculture industry. 
 

 

780-422-3945            olubukola.oyewumi@gov.ab.ca 

Anatoliy Oginskyy, Senior Production Economist  
Cattle and forages - production economics and applied economic 
research.  
 

780-427-5390          anatoliy.oginskyy@gov.ab.ca 

Roy Larsen, Senior Statistician 
Farm structure, farm income and custom rates surveys.   
 
780-644-1308     roy.larsen@gov.ab.ca 

John Paul Emunu, Livestock Statistician 
Cattle, hogs, sheep and apiculture - statistics, livestock and retail food 
price survey.  
 
780-427-4243  john.paul.emunu@gov.ab.ca 

Crops Specialists Researchers and Specialists 

Ryan Furtas, Market Analyst/ Coordinating Researcher 
Agricultural input monitoring and analysis, risk management, policy trade 
issues. 
 
780-422-7095               ryan.furtas@gov.ab.ca 

Livestock Specialists 

Rawlin Thangaraj, Production Crops Economist 
Cereal, oilseed and pulse crops - production economics and applied 
economic research. 
 

 780-422-4056         rawlin.thangaraj@gov.ab.ca 

Jean Marie Uwizeyimana, Agri-Food Statistician  
Food statistics and macro - economic indicators. 
 
780-422-3099   jean.marie.uwizeyimana@gov.ab.ca 

Pauline VanBiert, Research Analyst  
Dairy - production economics and applied economic research. 
 
 

780-415-2153          pauline.vanbiert@gov.ab.ca 

Manglai, Agricultural Economist 
Economic assessments of current and emerging issues impacting 
Alberta’s agriculture industry. 
 

780-422-5027            manglai.ma@gov.ab.ca 

Ann Boyda, Livestock Economist 

Cattle, hogs and sheep - production economics and applied economic 
research. 
 

 780– 422-4088       ann.boyda@gov.ab.ca 

Austin Leitch, Research Assistant 
Census of Agriculture and agri-food trade statistics for Alberta and Canada 
 
780-427-9206               austin.leitch@gov.ab.ca 

Researchers and Specialists 

Emmanuel Laate, Senior Crop Economist  

Apiculture, horticultural, specialty crops - production economics and 
applied economic research. 
 

 780-422-4054         emmanuel.laate@gov.ab.ca 

Ashan Shooshtarian, Crop Statistician 
Cereal, oilseed and pulse crops - statistics, crop and custom rate  
surveys.  
 

 780-422-2887         ashan.shooshtarian@gov.ab.ca 

Neil Blue, Provincial Crops Market Analyst 
Cereal, oilseed and pulse crops - market outlook, analysis and trends. 
 

 780-422-4053         neil.blue@gov.ab.ca 
 Cell 780-853-0833 


